A Bid Security shall be required.  

For Lot-1: The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be United 

States Dollar (US$) 8,000.00 (US$ Eight Thousand only) or an equivalent 

amount in any freely convertible currency or Bangladesh Taka (BDT) 

944,000.00 (BDT Nine Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Only). 

For Lot-2: The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be United 

States Dollar (US$) 30,900.00 (US$ Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

or an equivalent amount in any freely convertible currency or Bangladesh 

Taka (BDT) 3,646,200.00 (BDT Three Million Six Hundred Forty-Six 

Thousand Two Hundred Only). 

For Lot-3: The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be United 

States Dollar (US$) 29,500.00 (US$ Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred 

only) or an equivalent amount in any freely convertible currency or 

Bangladesh Taka (BDT) 3,481,000.00 (BDT Three Million Four Hundred 

Eighty-One Thousand Only). 

Bid Security shall be issued by an internationally reputable Bank or 

Financial Institution. If an unconditional guarantee is issued by a 

Financial Institution located outside the Purchaser’s Country, the 

issuing Financial Institution shall have a correspondent financial